0 117338

-CH \$40.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Donald G. Gordy	04/10/2007
Kent Birt	04/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dura Global Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	2791 Research Drive
City:	Rochester Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48309

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11733841

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)720-9601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-720-9600

Email: kcrespo@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Peter D. McDermott, Banner & Witcoff LTD

Address Line 1: 28 State Street, 28th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011361.00180
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter D. McDermott, Reg. No. 29,411

Total Attachments: 2

source=011361-00180_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=011361-00180_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019450 FRAME: 0169

500298769

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 011361.00180

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Donald Gene Gordy, of 811 Gilman Street, Moberly, MO 65270 and

Kent Birt, of 10931 Scott Place, Hannibal, MO 63401, have invented certain new and useful

improvements in "Transmission Cable Assembly for High Temperature Environments"

(hereinafter referred to severally and collectively as the "Invention"), as disclosed in the application

of that name for Letters Patent of the United States, assigned by the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office U.S. Patent Application No. 11/733,841 (and I hereby authorize my attorney to insert the

application number) (hereinafter referred to as the "Application"), filed on April 11, 2007, (and I

hereby authorize my attorney to insert the application filing date) and

WHEREAS, Dura Global Technologies, Inc. (hereafter "Dura Global"), a corporation

organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of

business at 2791 Research Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309, County of Oakland, State of

Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the Invention, the Applications and any and all

patents issuing therefrom:

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, we by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to Dura Global, the full and

exclusive worldwide right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries

in and to the Invention, the Applications and any and all patents issuing therefrom, and we hereby

request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such United States Letters Patent

to Dura Global, as the assignee.

We further convey to Dura Global, the right to make applications in its own behalf for

protection of said Invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim

under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such applications the

date of any and all of the Applications (or other applications if any there be) in priority to other

applications; and we do hereby covenant and agree with Dura Global that we will not execute any

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 019450 FRAME: 0170

writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Dura Global's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making applications for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued, reexamined, and/or or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all other countries on said Invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes of action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, Dura Global and its legal representatives and assigns.

Dated: 4-10-07

Dated: 4/10/01

RECORDED: 06/19/2007

Donald Gene Gordy

Kent Birt

Assignment Page 2 of 2